

**Fort Bend County Tabulation  
 Bid 20-101  
 Construction of Lake Olympia Parkway Extension Segment 1 for  
 Fort Bend County Bond Project 13207**

**Awarded 09/01/20: Triple B Services, LLP  
 \$3,317,948.25 Funding: 2017 Mobility Bonds**

<b>Company</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>	<b>Form 1295</b>
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$3,317,948.25	210	Yes
Allgood Construction Co., Inc Richmond, TX	\$3,325,647.40	330	
SER Construction Partners, LLC Pasadena, TX	\$3,693,709.40	330	
Conrad Construction Co., LTD Houston, TX	\$3,851,526.50	330	
FUSED Industries, LLC Houston, TX	\$3,870,602.00	330	
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$4,192,198.00	330	
ISI Contracting, Inc Houston, TX	\$4,224,854.80	330	
Texas Sterling Construction Co Houston, TX	\$4,741,224.27	330	
Total Contracting Limited Houston, TX	\$5,361,045.75	330	
Tikon Group, Inc Houston, TX	\$6,082,880.00	330	

		ENGINEER ESTIMATE		1st Lowest Bidder		2nd Lowest Bidder		3rd Lowest Bidder		4th Lowest Bidder		5th Lowest Bidder		6th Lowest Bidder		7th Lowest Bidder		8th Lowest Bidder		9th Lowest Bidder		10th Lowest Bidder				
				TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP		ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO. INC		SER CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS, LLC		CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO : LTD		FUUSED INDUSTRIES, LLC		ISI CONTRACTING, INC		DVL ENTERPRISES, LLC		TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO		TOTAL CONTRACTING LIMITED		TIKON GROUP, INC				
<b>A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):</b>																										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures		
1	562	Preparing the ROW	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 719.55	\$ 1,439.10	\$ 664.20	\$ 1,328.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
2	562	Preparing the ROW	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 169,650.50	\$ 169,650.50	\$ 395,535.50	\$ 395,535.50	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 253,464.00	\$ 253,464.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 188,250.00	\$ 188,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	104	Concrete Pavement Removal	SY	134	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,567.80	\$ 39.60	\$ 5,306.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 871.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,340.00
4	110	Roadway Excavation & Stripping	CY	3,424	\$ 12.00	\$ 41,088.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,968.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 22,050.56	\$ 6.80	\$ 23,283.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,544.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,936.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 112,992.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,360.00
5	505	Barbed Wire Fence Removal & Disposal	LF	5,090	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,360.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,416.50	\$ 1.76	\$ 8,956.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 16,288.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,900.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,925.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,080.00
6	120	Ditch Excavation	CY	6,650	\$ 12.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 45,226.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 319,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 99,750.00
7	500	Remove & Relocate or Dispose of Signs & Mail Boxes	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
8	540	Existing Asphalt Pavement and Base to be Removed	SY	380	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,360.00
9	130	Borrow	CY	6392	\$ 15.00	\$ 95,880.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 89,488.00	\$ 15.21	\$ 97,222.32	\$ 16.90	\$ 108,024.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 83,096.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 159,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 153,408.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 63,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 159,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 95,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 76,704.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)</b>					\$	\$ 348,268.00	\$	\$ 332,552.50	\$	\$ 347,692.18	\$	\$ 598,156.30	\$	\$ 456,281.00	\$	\$ 488,073.00	\$	\$ 721,705.00	\$	\$ 792,790.00	\$	\$ 797,671.50	\$	\$ 368,396.00	\$	\$ 832,794.00
<b>B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):</b>																										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures		
10	360	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	33,915	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,356,600.00	\$ 47.55	\$ 1,612,658.25	\$ 47.24	\$ 1,602,144.60	\$ 47.60	\$ 1,614,354.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,814,452.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,763,580.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,899,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,865,325.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,933,155.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,713,200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,781,030.00
11	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	38,362	\$ 2.50	\$ 95,905.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 120,840.30	\$ 2.57	\$ 98,590.34	\$ 2.70	\$ 103,577.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 115,086.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 115,086.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 153,448.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 153,448.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 249,353.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 153,448.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 230,172.00
12	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	1,036	\$ 150.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 160,580.00	\$ 197.73	\$ 204,848.28	\$ 182.50	\$ 189,070.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 191,660.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 186,480.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 194,768.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 196,840.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 243,460.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 196,840.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 181,300.00
13	530	Reinf. Conc. Curb (6" Doweled on Existing Conc. Pavement)	LF	139	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,529.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 813.15	\$ 4.60	\$ 639.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,737.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,255.00
14	530	Reinforced Concrete Curb (6")	LF	19,471	\$ 5.00	\$ 97,355.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 77,884.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 57,050.03	\$ 2.70	\$ 52,571.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,413.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,413.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 77,884.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,413.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 77,884.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 194,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 194,710.00
15	491	Concrete Slope Paving	SY	480	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 99.45	\$ 47,736.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 36,432.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 36,480.00
16	530	4'X12" Concrete Curb	LF	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 117.20	\$ 7.30	\$ 292.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	535	6" Thick Concrete Median Nose	SY	54	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 3,523.50	\$ 70.20	\$ 3,790.80	\$ 52.80	\$ 2,851.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,970.00
18	536	Median Nose Painted Black	SY	54	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 315.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,592.00
19	530	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	45	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 2,369.25	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,510.00
20	530	ADA Ramp Type 7 including Truncated Domes	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 1,547.10	\$ 15,471.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00
21	340	2" HMA Paving	TON	36	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 122.85	\$ 4,422.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 6,408.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00
22	350	10" Black Base	TON	181	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,290.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 13,846.50	\$ 122.85	\$ 22,235.85	\$ 103.30	\$ 18,697.30	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,530.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 24,073.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 19,367.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 39,820.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,575.00
23	516	Metal Beam Guard Fence (Flare)	LF	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.90	\$ 4,549.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 74.35	\$ 3,717.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00
24	516	Metal Beam Guard Fence (Parallel)	LF	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46.93	\$ 7,039.50	\$ 52.90	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.11	\$ 4,516.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
25	514	TxDOT Concrete Safety Barrier	LF	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 648.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00
26	340	Tack Coat (0.15 Gal/SY)	GAL	47	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 258.50	\$ 5.85	\$ 274.95	\$ 23.60	\$ 1,109.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 117.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR PAVING ITEMS)</b>					\$	\$ 1,807,140.00	\$	\$ 2,064,675.05	\$	\$ 2,069,552.95	\$	\$ 2,056,383.70	\$	\$ 2,288,455.50	\$	\$ 2,233,954.00	\$	\$ 2,431,779.00	\$	\$ 2,385,240.00	\$	\$ 2,605,239.00	\$	\$ 3,434,658.00	\$	\$ 3,518,179.00
<b>C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):</b>																										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures		
27	421	Concrete Headwall	CY	6	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 1,208.30	\$ 7,249.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10,080.00
28	491	4" Wide Concrete Pilot Channel	SY	740	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 56,980.00	\$ 143.47	\$ 106,167.80	\$ 108.50	\$ 80,290.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 76,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 57,720.00
29	472	Type "C" Curb Inlet	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 2,597.40	\$ 2,597.40	\$ 2,581.80	\$ 2,581.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
30	472	Modified Type "A" Inlet	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00																					

54	660	Furnish and Install 12" Solid White - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings.	LF	994	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,534.70	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,733.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,180.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,335.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,230.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,928.00
55	660	Furnish and Install 24" Solid White - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings.	LF	369	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,900.35	\$ 5.56	\$ 2,051.64	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,881.90	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,361.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,752.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,306.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,904.00
56	660	Furnish and Install "Arrow" Symbol - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking, complete	EA	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 126.36	\$ 2,527.20	\$ 116.60	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
57	660	Furnish and Install "ONLY" Message - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking	EA	19	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,356.40	\$ 134.55	\$ 2,556.45	\$ 124.20	\$ 2,359.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00
58	670	Furnish and Install Barricade, complete in place and in accordance with drawing and	EA	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 912.60	\$ 1,825.20	\$ 842.40	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 984.10	\$ 1,968.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
59	660	Furnish and Install ReflectORIZED Yellow Paint- Type 2 for Esplanade 12" Solid on 6"	LF	2,916	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,624.40	\$ 0.99	\$ 2,886.84	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,624.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,332.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,478.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,580.00
60	663	Furnish and Install Type 2-C-R ReflectORIZED Pavement Marker, complete	EA	695	\$ 0.40	\$ 278.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 2,814.75	\$ 4.39	\$ 3,051.05	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,849.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,127.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,388.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,606.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,822.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,950.00
61	660	Furnish and Install 4" Solid White - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings.	LF	1,113	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 556.50	\$ 0.53	\$ 589.89	\$ 0.50	\$ 556.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 500.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00
62	660	Furnish and Install 4" Solid Yellow - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings.	EA	881	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,321.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 484.55	\$ 0.59	\$ 519.79	\$ 0.50	\$ 440.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,762.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 440.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,167.00
63	660	Furnish and Install Type II-A-R Reflectors, complete in place and in accordance with	EA	160	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 664.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 672.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 688.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 616.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00
64	660	Furnish and Install Raised Buttons, complete in place and in accordance with	EA	180	\$ 1.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 585.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 631.80	\$ 3.20	\$ 576.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
65	660	Furnish and Install 24" Solid Yellow - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings.	LF	281	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,967.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,475.25	\$ 5.67	\$ 1,593.27	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,461.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,107.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,798.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,362.85	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,182.00
66	660	Furnish and Install 4" Double Solid Yellow - Type 1 ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings.	LF	40	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 54.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 58.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 98.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
67	674	Removing Pavement Striping and Markings	LF	1,090	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,038.05	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,079.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 981.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,853.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 926.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,180.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SIGNING AND STRIPPING MARKING ITEMS)</b>						<b>\$ 38,482.50</b>	<b>\$ 30,954.20</b>	<b>\$ 33,559.49</b>	<b>\$ 30,627.60</b>	<b>\$ 55,813.50</b>	<b>\$ 96,687.00</b>	<b>\$ 44,331.80</b>	<b>\$ 56,521.00</b>	<b>\$ 29,103.30</b>	<b>\$ 66,545.75</b>	<b>\$ 126,877.00</b>										

**E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL):**

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
68	671	Temporary Commercial Driveway	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,200.50	\$ 2,200.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
69	671	Traffic Control	MO	11	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 1,012.05	\$ 11,132.55	\$ 927.70	\$ 10,204.70	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 385,000.00
70	463	Temporary 18" RCP Culvert Installation & Removal	LF	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS)</b>						<b>\$ 49,875.00</b>	<b>\$ 13,060.00</b>	<b>\$ 15,520.05</b>	<b>\$ 14,455.20</b>	<b>\$ 56,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 63,975.00</b>	<b>\$ 18,050.00</b>	<b>\$ 17,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 13,750.00</b>	<b>\$ 516,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 339,450.00</b>										

**F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):**

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
420	700	Notice of Intent (NOI)	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 526.50	\$ 526.50	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
421	165	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 26,676.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
422	162	Sodding (24" Wide Block Sod behind Curb)	SY	4,311	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,110.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,166.25	\$ 3.80	\$ 16,381.80	\$ 4.30	\$ 18,537.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,866.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,933.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,244.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,244.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,244.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,866.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,866.00
423	724	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	111	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 14.04	\$ 1,558.44	\$ 21.60	\$ 2,397.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 1,750.47	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,325.00
424	730	Concrete Truck Washout Area	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
425	741	Inlet Protection Barrier	EA	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 684.45	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
426	750	Rock Filter Dam (Type I)	LF	420	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,100.00
427	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Minimum total bid \$6,000.00)	MO	11	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN)</b>						<b>\$ 162,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 138,041.25</b>	<b>\$ 136,268.19</b>	<b>\$ 143,121.90</b>	<b>\$ 121,189.00</b>	<b>\$ 133,371.00</b>	<b>\$ 121,014.00</b>	<b>\$ 98,497.00</b>	<b>\$ 121,596.47</b>	<b>\$ 165,877.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,541.00</b>										

**TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =** **\$ 3,175,359.50**    **\$ 3,214,538.25**    **\$ 3,261,995.68**    **\$ 3,566,229.40**    **\$ 3,751,320.50**    **\$ 3,738,400.00**    **\$ 4,088,718.80**    **\$ 4,144,758.00**    **\$ 4,490,515.27**    **\$ 5,149,225.75**    **\$ 5,834,060.00**

**EXTRA UNIT ITEMS:**

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
79	110	Special Roadway Excavation	CY	4,288	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 27,614.72	\$ 13.50	\$ 57,888.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,456.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,152.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 94,336.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 141,504.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,320.00
80	436	Well Pointing	LF	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 585.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
81	464	PVC Pipe (Irrigation Sleeves)	LF	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 19.31	\$ 3,862.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
82	430	Seal Slab for Utility Construction	SY	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 67,500.00
83	559	Construction Safety Fence	LF	10,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00
84	561	Video Recording Construction	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
85	431	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling Pipe	LF	100	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 175.50	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 219.20	\$ 21,920.00	\$ 25													